
Motor Vehicle Information Report 

Vehicle Description 

VIN 5FNRL38745B100127 Tank 21.00

Year 2005 City MPG 20

Make Honda Highway MPG 28

Model Odyssey Anti-lock Brakes 4-Wheel ABS

Manufactured In UNITED STATES Steering Type amp; Pinion;Rack &

Trim Level EX w/ Leather DVD and Navigation Front Brake Type Disc

Body Style SPORTS VAN Rear Brake Type Disc

Engine Type 3.5L V6 SOHC 24V Tires 235/65R16

Transmission 5A OD;5-Speed Automatic Overdrive Power Door Locks Std

Driveline front-wheel drive Vehicle Anti-Theft Std

4WD/AWD   

SUMMARY 

Information from VIN as of 10/31/2024 17:32 
* The content of the report may be materially updated following the report date. 

Current Title Record 1
Historical Title Record 5
Title Brand Records 0
Junk and Salvage Records 2
Insurer "Total loss" Records 0
Recall Record 1

Title Information 
Last Title on record with NMVTIS 

TEXAS TITLE 

VIN 5FNRL38745B100127
Title Issue Date 05/31/2022 
Odometer EXEMPT 
Please note: The odometer reading provided is as of the titling date and does not represent the current odometer
reading. 

If you would like additional information regarding the title from this jurisdication, please click here 

5 previous titles found 
State VIN Issued On Odometer DMV Link 
TX 5FNRL38745B100127 02/07/2022 EXEMPT click here
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TX 5FNRL38745B100127 06/12/2018 EXEMPT click here
TX 5FNRL38745B100127 04/08/2016 EXEMPT click here
TX 5FNRL38745B100127 05/01/2015 EXEMPT click here
TX 5FNRL38745B100127 03/05/2014 114,521 M click here

If you would like additional information regarding a vehicle title, click here for contact information
Please note: The odometer reading provided is as of the titling date and does not represent the current
odometer reading. 

Title Brand Information 
0 Brands found on this VIN 

A "brand" is recorded on a vehicle's title if it was ever junked, salvaged, rebuilt, or flooded, etc. There are many
different types of brands. (A complete list of all Brand Definitions is included in this report.)

We have checked the following brand categories in the VIN database, and found no
evidence that this vehicle has been branded: 

Salvaged/Junked/Totaled Rebuilt/Reconstructed/Repaired
Flood Damaged Damaged
Commercial Use Fire/Hail
Odometer Issues Cash for Clunkers
Prior Theft  

(A complete list of all Brand Definitions is included in this report) 

Junk and Salvage Information 

Explanatory Note: 
If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance information then the business that submitted the VIN to
NMVTIS deemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total loss. The information in
the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came
into the possession of the business. 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: 5FNRL38745B100127 
Date Obtained: 04/11/2022 
Disposition: SOLD
Description: Vehicle has been sold. 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: IAA 
City of Reporting Source: WESTCHESTER 
State of Reporting Source: IL 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 7084927000 
Email Address of Reporting Source: 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: 5FNRL38745B100127 
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Date Obtained: 04/11/2022 
Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED
Description: 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: IAA 
City of Reporting Source: WESTCHESTER 
State of Reporting Source: IL 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 7084927000 
Email Address of Reporting Source: 

Date Obtained: The date the vehicle was designated "junk", "salvage" or a total loss by an insurance company
or anyone reporting on their behalf.
If you have questions regarding the information provided by this reporting entity, please contact them at the
telephone number or email address above.

NOTE: The above record for this vehicle indicates that it has probably suffered major prior damage, although some
Junk/Salvage operators may handle vehicles with little or no damage. Consumer groups highly recommend that you
have any used or repaired vehicle inspected by a qualified technician that is independent of the seller. 

Insurer "Total Loss" Information 

No Information Found 

Recall Information 

 RECALL 

Name: A Possible Fuel Pump Module Leak Increases Risk
Of A Fire 

VIN: 5FNRL38745B100127 
Effective Date: 03/13/2014 
Recall Last Date: 05/03/2023 
Risk: A fuel leak increases the risk of a fire. 

Remedy: 

PARTS TO PERMANENTLY REPAIR THE AFFECTED
VEHICLES ARE NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE.
HONDA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS WITH AN INTERIM
LETTER DURING APRIL 2014. A SECOND NOTICE
WILL BE MAILED TO OWNERS WHEN THE REMEDY
BECOMES AVAILABLE, CURRENTLY EXPECTED TO
BE DURING THE SUMMER OF 2014. ANY VEHICLES
THAT ARE CURRENTLY LEAKING FROM THE FUEL
PUMP COVER WILL GET A REPLACEMENT,
ORIGINAL COVER. ALL VEHICLES, INCLUDING
THOSE RECEIVING THE INTERIM REPAIR, WILL GET
AN IMPROVED COVER WHEN THEY ARE AVAILABLE.
OWNERS MAY CONTACT HONDA AT 1-888-234-2138.
THE RECALL NUMBERS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS
CAMPAIGN ARE JD9 (INSPECTION AND/OR
PRELIMINARY PART REPLACEMENT) AND JE0
(FINAL PARTS REPLACEMENT). 

Risk Type: fire 

3 of 4



Description: Fire Risk - Fuel pump module leak increases the risk of a
fire 

Recall ID: 607 
NHTSID: 14V112000 
OEMID: 14-032 / JE0 

Recall data provided by  .
 

Click here for a list of Title Brands. 
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